
OFFICIAL 
ENERGY DATA SYSTEMS CALL OFF (CCS) 

Contract Reference: CCSO18B62 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
© Crown copyright 2018 
Cameron Tungate V1.0 06/04/21 

 

 

 
 

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN) 

Contract Title: Contract for the Provision of Energy Data Systems Call Off (CCS) 

Contract Reference: CCSO18B62 Contract Change Number: CCSO18B62 - 2 

Date CCN issued: 06/04/21 Date Change Effective from: 23/04/21 

 
Between: The Crown Commercial Services (The Customer) and Utilidex Ltd (The Supplier) 

 
1. The original contract started on 13/05/2019 with a value of £1,713,120.00. It included the option to extend via 2 

periods of 1 years. The original end date of this contract was 30/04/2021. 
 

2. The Contract is varied as follows: 
 

2.1. A 12 month extension of the contract from 01/05/2021 to 13/05/2022 
2.2. Decrease of total Contract Value from £1,713,120.00 to £854,116.00 (excluding VAT), including extension 

options 
2.3. Amendment to the scope of services to include power and gas only. 

 
 

3. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 

4. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective 
and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice. 

 
Change authorised to 
proceed by: (Customer’s 
representative): 

  

 

  Lucy Bruce 

Digital Vendor 
Manager 

  
13/04/21 

 
Signature 

     
Print Name and Job Title 

 
Date 

 

 
Authorised for and on 
behalf of the Supplier: 

 
 
 
 

 
Signature 

     
 

Richard Brys 
 

CEO 
 

 
Print Name and Job Title 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date 

 
 
 

20-Apr-2021 

 

Redacted 

 

Redacted 
 

Redacted 

 

Redacted 



OFFICIAL 
ENERGY DATA SYSTEMS CALL OFF (CCS) 

Contract Reference: CCSO18B62 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
© Crown copyright 2018 
Cameron Tungate V1.0 06/04/21 

 

 

 

 

Authorised for and on 
behalf of the Customer: 

Signature Print Name and Job Title Date 

 
22-Apr-2021 

Lucy Bruce 
Digital Vendor 
Manager 

 

Redacted 
 

Redacted 


